504755336 01/31/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4802064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUKI OONO	03/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREE, INC.
Street Address:	6-10-1 ROPPONGI, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784483

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: hcho@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	508420US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Cho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=508420USEmploymentAgreement#page1.tif source=508420USEmploymentAgreement#page2.tif source=508420USEmploymentAgreement#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045202 FRAME: 0595 504755336

[Translation]

### Deed of Assignment

Gree, Inc. (hereinafter, Assignee) and Kazuki Oono (hereinafter, Assignor) confirm that the following was agreed with respect to the acquisition of patents, utility models, or design rights concerning inventions, etc. outlined in the annex to this Deed of Assignment (hereinafter, Subject Inventions etc.).

Article 1. Assignor has assigned to Assignee, with respect to Subject Inventions, etc. in relation to the below listed jurisdictions: the rights to obtain registrations of patents, utility model rights, or design rights; and Patent rights, utility model rights or patent rights (hereinafter, Subject Patent Rights, etc.).

Article 2. With respect to Subject Patent Rights, etc., Assignee shall bear the costs for application filing, registration and maintenance.

Article 3. Assignee shall pay to Assignor, a monetary amount as specified by the company rules as compensation.

List

Japan and all other countries or regions

End of List

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Deed in duplicate and each shall retain one copy.

Date: March 5, 2013

Assignee: Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo GREE, Inc.

Yoshikazu Tanaka, CEO [Seal]

Assignor: Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo GREE, Inc.

Kazuki Oono [Seal]

[End]

### **STATEMENT**

I, Genichi NAKAZAWA of c/o Seiwa Patent & Law, Toranomon 37 Mori Bldg., 5-1, Toranomon 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby declare that I am fluent in both Japanese and English, that I have translated the attached document, and that to the best of my knowledge, ability, and belief this translation is true, accurate, and complete translation of the Deed of Assignment that was provided to me.

Date:	January (9, 2018
	Lenichi Nakazawa
	Genichi NAKAZAWA

PATENT REEL: 045202 FRAME: 0597

# 譲渡証書

グリー株式会社(以下「甲」という。)と大野 和貴(以下「乙」という。)は、本譲渡証書 別紙にその概略を掲げる発明等(以下「本発明等」という。)の特許、実用新案又は意匠権取 得について、次のとおり合意したことを確認する。

- 第1条 乙は、本発明等に基づく下記の国において特許、実用新案権、又は意匠権の登録を受ける権利及び特許権、実用新案権又は特許権(以下「本特許権等」という。)を甲に譲渡した。
- 第2条 本特許権等に係る出願、登録、維持に要する費用は、甲が負担する。
- 第3条 甲は、対価として甲社内規程に定められた金額を乙に支払う。

記

日本及びその他の国又は地域全て

以上

以上を証するため、本証書2通を作成し、甲、乙各1通を保管するものとする。

平成25年3月5日

甲 東京都港区六本木6-10-1 六本木ヒルズ森タワー グリー株式会社 代表取締役社長 田中 良和

乙 東京都港区大本木6-10-1 六本木ヒルズ森タワー グリー株式会社 大野 和貴

> PATENT REEL: 045202 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 01/31/2018**